Spec No. JELF243A-9125C-01  P.1/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
CHIP COIL（CHIP INDUCTORS）LQH43NZ□□□□03L
Murata Standard Reference Specification【AEC-Q200】
1.Scope
This reference specification applies to LQH43NZ series, Chip coil (Chip Inductors) for automotive Electronics based on
AEC-Q200 except for Power train and Safety.

Q
(min.)
DC
Resistance
(Ω max)
Self
Resonant
Frequency
(MHz min)
∗1:Rated
Current
(mA)
ESD
1C : 1kV(μH) Tolerance
(%)
 LQH43NZ1R0M03L 1.0
M:±20 20
0.20
120
500
1C
 LQH43NZ1R2M03L 1.2 100
 LQH43NZ1R5M03L 1.5
0.30
85
 LQH43NZ1R8M03L 1.8 75
 LQH43NZ2R2M03L 2.2 62
 LQH43NZ2R7M03L 2.7 0.32 53
 LQH43NZ3R3M03L 3.3 0.35 47
 LQH43NZ3R9M03L 3.9 0.38 41
 LQH43NZ4R7M03L
4.7
M:±20
K:±10

15 0.73 19 360
 LQH43NZ150J03L
 LQH43NZ180K03L
18 0.82 17 340
 LQH43NZ180J03L
 LQH43NZ220K03L
22 0.94 15 320
 LQH43NZ220J03L
 LQH43NZ270K03L
27 1.1 14 300
 LQH43NZ270J03L
 LQH43NZ330K03L
33 1.2 12 270
 LQH43NZ330J03L
 LQH43NZ390K03L
39 1.4 11 240  LQH43NZ390J03L
Spec No. JELF243A-9125C-01  P.2/9
MURATA MFG.CO., LTD
Reference Only
Customer’s